506586516 03/31/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6633298

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
FAZECAST, INC.	03/29/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	V5 SYSTEMS, INC.	
Street Address:	3191 LAUREL VIEW CT.	
City:	FREMONT	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94538	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	15368632	
Application Number:	62263348	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (408)414-1076

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4084141238

Email: aliu@h35g.com, ajacobs@h35g.com

Correspondent Name: AGATHA H. LIU

Address Line 1: 1 ALMADEN BOULEVARD, FLOOR 12

Address Line 4: SAN JOSE, CALIFORNIA 95113

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	60627-0022/0023
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	AGATHA H. LIU
SIGNATURE:	/AgathaHLiu#65323/
DATE SIGNED:	03/31/2021

Total Attachments: 2

source=60627-0022signedAssignmentFAZECAST_toV5#page1.tif source=60627-0022signedAssignmentFAZECAST_toV5#page2.tif

PATENT 506586516 REEL: 055786 FRAME: 0394

Docket No. 60627-0022

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION BY CORPORATION

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned <u>FAZECAST</u>, <u>INC.</u>, a <u>TENNESSEE</u> corporation having a business address at <u>P.O. BOX 121194</u>, <u>NASHVILLE</u>, <u>TENNESSEE 37212-1194</u> ("Assignor") does hereby:

- (a) represent and warrant that Assignor is the sole owner of the patents and/or patent applications set forth in **Schedule 1** to this document (the "Patents");
- assign and transfer to <u>V5 Systems, Inc.</u>, a <u>Delaware</u> corporation having a business address 3191 Laurel View Ct., Fremont, CA 94538 ("<u>Assignee</u>"), all of Assignor's right, title and interest, in the United States, its territorial possessions, and all foreign countries, to: (i) any and all inventions described in said Patents; (ii) said Patents; (iii) any patent which may be granted therefor; and (iv) any patent applications or patents which may claim priority of said Patents (including but not limited to any and all provisional, non-provisional, continuations, divisions, continuations-in-part, substitutes, reissues, reexaminations or extensions thereof, and all other rights, together with, the right to claim priority, or the benefit of, to the above-mentioned Patents under any existing or future international patent conventions, unions, agreements, acts or treaties);
- (c) agree, upon request by and at the expense of Assignee (or its successors, assigns or legal representatives), to: (i) execute all oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and any other papers; (ii) testify in any legal or quasi legal proceedings; (iii) take any action; and (iv) otherwise fully cooperate with Assignee; in connection with perfecting Assignee's title, or securing, maintaining and enforcing Assignee's rights, under this assignment; and
- (d) represent, warrant and covenant that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement inconsistent with the rights and property herein conveyed to Assignee has been made or shall be made by Assignor.

For Assign	nor by:	
Akos	s Ledeczi	
Printed Na	me & Title	
/	Also Lawi	
Signature	5007 GF 9903 1244F	
Ma	arch 29, 2021	
Date		

PATENT REEL: 055786 FRAME: 0395

RECORDED: 03/31/2021

Docket No. 60627-0022

Schedule 1 – Patents

Attorney	Application	Filing Date	Patent	Issue Date	Title
Docket No.					
60627-0022	15/368,632	12/4/2016	10,871,548	12/22/2020	SYSTEMS AND
					METHODS FOR
					TRANSIENT
					ACOUSTIC
					EVENT
					DETECTION,
					CLASSIFICATION,
					AND
					LOCALIZATION
60627-0023	62/263,348	12/14/2015			Same as above

2

PATENT REEL: 055786 FRAME: 0396